AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 3

2. AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ appicable)

156 06/24/2011 12EM000260

8. 1SSUED BY COCE | 00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than jkem 6) CODE ]00931
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.0. Box A P.0O. Box A

Aiken SC 29802 Ailken SC 29802

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (W, strwet, county, Stale end ZIP Code) ) 1u AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC

Attn: Katy Burnau 8. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

Savannah River Site

Building 766-H 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

Aiken SC 29808

i
X IDE-AC09-09SR22505

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 808376193 [FM:SUTYCODE

11, THISTTENONLY APPUES 10 A

12/08/2008

\WENGUENYY OF BOLICITATIONS

[ZThe ebove numbered soliciation Is amanded &3 sot forth In [lam 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Ofers

[ lls edended, ] not extended,

Ofers musl ecknowledgo recelpl of this emendment prior to the hour and data specified In the salidtalion of ay amanded, by ong of the foliowing methods: (a) By cempleting

lems B and 15, and retuming

copies of the dment; (b) By ack

fedging roce!pt of this emendment on each copy of the offer submitted: of (¢} By

separala lotter or lelegram which inciudas a relerence (o the soliciiation and emendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF DFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, " by

nmadw.mmmymumudwmau«mmmm.mmmmumwlwmum.pm each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solcitation and [(his amendmen), and is received pricr to tha cpening hour and data specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ roquired)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOCIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spactty suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAD IN THE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ¢ ) E CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CO
oppropration

. THI AL E u

D CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES 'such as changes in effce,
dale, elc) S8ET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b). f i

OF;

X FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) Alt II & Alt III (Apr 1984)

|~ 0. OTHER [Specily Type of moddcabion and subiodiy)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor “llsmct  x}ts required (o sign mis d

t end retum 1

coplea to the ssulng olfice,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organired by UCF saction haadings, Including solicitationkontract subject matier where feasidio.)

See Page 2,

Emprmpm(dadh«m,ﬂhmnmdmmmdmdmmnlrefwmmdmlhmaﬁu 10A, a3 hereloform

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pia

changed, remains unchanged and in i forco and afecl.

L. Dave Olson  President and Project Manager

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
" [Skmatum af persan athordnd 1o tion)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070

15C. DATE SIGNED

1BA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pring
Scott D, Langston

s 5 11/08/2011

188, UNITEQ STATES OF AMERICA

18C. DATE SIGNED

l\/C\/l]

— g ORee) ~ "

Previous edition unusable

u_ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Proseribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 156
Page2of3

SF30 Block 14

The purpose of this change order modification is to issue a change order to incorporate the CLIN
5 related scope changes described in the Department of Energy letters of June 24, 2011 and July
21, 2011 (Subject Fiscal Year (FY) 2011 Expected Funding Guidance). These revisions are
being made under the authority of the contract clause contained in Section I, entitled “Changes ~
Cost Reimbursement (Aug 1987) ~ Alternate II (Apr 1984) & Alternate 111 (Apr 1984).”

Change Modification 105 Section A.3 and A.5 as follows:

FROM: For the Change Order issued on April 6, 2011, by James Hawkins to Louie Alves,
which authorized SRR to purchase two (2) Ion Exchange Columns (IXC) as described by and
delineated in SRR Letter SRR-CAA-2011-00174, the settlement is as follows: The parties hereby
agree that the ceiling price for the procurement of two (2) IXCs is $2,816,475.00 (consisting of a
subcontract amount of $2,596,551, DPPI of $5,709.00 and a fixed fee of $214,215.00), with the
required delivery date as shown in paragraph 14.B below. This settlement is incorporated into
the contract as SUBCLIN 00005E of CLIN 00005.

TO: In accordance with the DOE June 24, 2011 and July 21, 2011 letters regarding “Fiscal Year
(FY) 2011 Expected Funding Guidance”, the lon Exchange Column long lead procurement is
modified to include only the vendor designs and mock-up fabrication scope. The fabrication of
the two IX Columns scope is deleted. Until a full and final settlement is issued with respect to
the modified scope associated with the two (2) lon Exchange Columns (IXC) SUBCLIN 00005E
of CLIN 00005 will not be revised.

FROM: For the Change Order issued on May 3, 2011, by Angela Morton to Kathryn Burnau,
which authorized SRR to purchase 32.5 kg of MaxCalix as described and delineated in SRR
Letter SRR-CAA-2011-00195, the settlement is as follows: The parties hereby agree that the
ceiling price for the procurement of 32.5 kg of MaxCalix is $1,029,379.00 (consisting of a
subcontract amount of $949,000.00, DPPI of $2,086.00 and a fixed fee of $78,293.00), with the
required delivery date as shown in paragraph 14.B below. This settlement is incorporated into
the contract as SUBCLIN 00005G of CLIN 00005.

TO: In accordance with the DOE June 24, 2011 and July 21, 2011 letters regarding “Fiscal Year
(FY) 2011 Expected Funding Guidance”, the requirement to purchase 32.5 kg of MaxCalix long
lead supply item is hereby deleted. Until a full and final settlement is issued with respect to the
deletion of the 32.5 kg of MaxCalix SUBCLIN 00005G of CLIN 00005 will not be revised.



Contract No. DE-AC09-095R22505
Modification No. 156
Page3of3

A schedule to determine and submit the proposed cost and fee adjustments should be developed
for DOE review and approval. The schedule should allow sufficient time for definitization of all
scope deletions no later than December 12, 2011.

Section C, DucripilonlSpecil‘icatioﬁs/Statemcnt of Work is modified as follows:

Section C is modified to delete the Ton Exchange Columns Options from Modification
105 Section C (Item 3).

Section C is modified to delete the MaxCalix Options from Modification 105 Section C
(Item 5).

Section E, Inspection and Acceptance is modified as follows:
Remains unchanged.

Section F, Deliveries or Performance, clause F.2 is modified as follows:
The period of performance for the changed work specified in Modification 156 Section C
shall be for the period of performance beginning with the date of this signed modification
(Modification 156) through December 12, 2011.

Section G, Contract Administration Data, clause G.7 is modificd as follows:
The Contractor may invoice costs for both the changed work and other work in the same
invoice. However, the Contractor shall separately identify costs in its invoices that
pertain to the changed work until the parties agree to an equitable adjustment for the
changes ordered by the Contracting Officer per Modification 156.

In reference to this change order, incorporate clause FAR 52.216-24 Limitation of
Government Liability (Apr 1984)

FAR 52.243-6 Change Order Accounting (Apr 1984) is hereby invoked.
Section J, List of Attachments is modified as follows:
Remains unchanged.

Proposal Due Date

The Contractor must assert its right to an adjustment under the Changes clause by
submitting a proposal no later than December 12,2011.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



